No.J.11012/1/2020-DC(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Dated Khawzawl, the 11th May, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department notification No.D.33012/18/19-HFW(PA)/160 dated 26th April, 2021, District Anaemia Mukt Bharat (AMB) Steering Committee is constituted in respect of Khawzawl District comprising the following members:

Chairman

: Deputy Commissioner, Khawzawl District

Convener

: Medical Superintendent, District Hospital, Khawzawl

Members:

1. Project Director (DRDA), Khawzawl

2. E.E., PHE WATSAN Division, Khawzawl

3. District Urban Development Officer, UD&PA Dept. Khawzawl

4. District Education Officer, Khawzawl

5. District Local Administration Officer, LAD, Champhai District

6. Child Development Project Officer, ICDS Project, Khawzawl

Sd/-ZOTHANMAWIA

Deputy Commissioner Khawzawl District: Khawzawl Khawzawl, the 11th May, 2021

Memo No.J.11012/1/2020-DC(KZL)

Copy to:

1. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department for information.

2. All concerned persons for information.

Deputy Commissioner

↓ Khawzawl District: Khawzawl